

**C.I.S. 03/25 ;  
Misc (V)-05 of 2025  
Title Suit-91/24**

**Order No.09**

**Dated-13.02.2025**

An application has been filed u/o 39 Rule 2(A) and read with the section 151 of the C.P.C. by one Ananda Kumar Jana on behalf of Ankan Jana praying for punishment for violating the injunction order passed by this court against the defendants namely Sukumar Pradhan and ors. in Title Suit No. 91/2024. Register it as Misc Violation Case being no. 05/2025 arising out of Title Suit no. 91/2024.

Petitioner also files requisites of notice.

Process fees paid.

Issue the same after proper verification.

Fix 04.08.2025 for SR/AD/PR.

**D/C by me.**

**ACJM cum CJSD**

**ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**