

Misc(Violation)Case - 05/25
Regd.- 03/25

11
04.08.25

Today is fixed for and filing w/s by the OPs no. 1 – 3.
Ld. lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for then OPs no. 1 – 3 files a written objection along with a show cause petition which is supported by an affidavit is praying for condonation of delay for filing w/o on the grounds as stated therein.

Let all the same be kept with the record.
Ld. lawyer for the petitioner files a verified petition u/o 39 Rule 7 is praying for local inspection on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.
Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave.
Ld. ACJM is in charge.

To **30.01.26** for **acceptance w/s by the OPs no. 1 – 3 & hearing petition u/o 39 Rule 7 dt.**
05.08.25

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip